
 

 

 

 

 

 

OTAY MESA NESTOR COMMUNITY  

PLANNING GROUP AGENDA 
Wednesday, February 10, 2016 - 6:30 p.m.  

 

OTAY MESA NESTOR BRANCH LIBRARY:  3003 Coronado Avenue, San Diego, CA  92154 

 

(6:30)  1. Call to Order/Introduction of Members of the Otay Mesa Nestor Community Planning 

Group (OMNCPG). 

 

2. Approval of the Minutes of both the November 11, 2015, and January 13, 2016, OMNCPG 

Meetings. 

 

3. Non-Agenda Public Comments (2 minute limit per speaker). 

 

4. San Diego Police Department Report:  SDPD Officer Carlos LaCarra, 

clacarra@pd.sandiego.gov, (619) 424-0440. 

 

5. Council District 8 Report:  Ruth Martin, Council Representative, 619-236-6688 

romartin@sandiego.gov 

 

6. Mayor’s Office Report:  Andrea Cardenas, Community Representative, 

acardenas@sandiego.gov  619-533-3977. 

 

7. Assembly, 80th District Report:  Martin Hernandez, Field Representative, 

martin.hernandez@asm.ca.gov  619-338-8090. 

 

8. Sub-Committee Reports: By-Laws, Project Review, Parks and Recreation, Volunteer Code 

Compliance, and Elections subcommittees. 

 

(7:00)  9. Informational Item: The City of San Diego has developed the Palm Avenue 

Revitalization Plan from funding received through the Caltrans Environmental Justice 

Grant Program. The plan provides a long term strategy for the Palm Avenue corridor to 

improve mobility and enhance economic vitality.  Contact: Nancy Graham, AICP, Senior 

Planner, City of San Diego  619-236-6891  NHGraham@sandiego.gov   

 

(7:10)  10. Informational Item:  Update on the design alternatives under consideration for the Palm 

Avenue Interchange Modification Project.  Contact:  Andrew Sanford, P.E., Senior 

Principal Engineer 619.831.4550 ASanford@kleinfelder.com 

   

(7:20) 11. Chair’s Report. 

 

(7:25)  12. City Planner Report:  Bobby Mordenti, Associate Planner, 619-446-5064 

BMordenti@sandiego.gov 

 

(7:30)  13.   Adjournment. 
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